BOARDS & COMMISSIONS VACANCIES NOTICE
Appointments of February 18, 2019

*Re-application
“C” indicates a Chair person is re-applying

AIRPORT ADVISORY BOARD: 1 vacancy with term to expire December 1, 2020. Must be a resident of the City
interested in aviation and travel, and shall not be a paid employee of the City. The Board studies airport needs and
aviation in the area, and makes recommendations to the Council for the development and use of the airport. Monthly
meetings held on the fourth Wednesday of the month at 3:00 p.m.

4806 McMickle Dr
1601 Residence Dr

Jordheim, Tron
Nadolny, John
Quinn, Joseph
Richards, Thomas
Sullins, John
Tyler, Jason
Walls, Shannon

407 Russell Blvd
2600 Comstock Dr
3804 Ashford Ct

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CODES COMMISSION:

1709 Country Side Ln

4423 Silver Valley Dr
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---CITY APPOINTEES
Drury, Tom

Graham, Chuck
Hunter, BJ

Whorley, Brian
Winter, Mark

Hotel/Motel Industry
Educational Institution
Aviation Industry/Pilot

Major Employer

Citizen At Large

---OTHER ENTITY APPOINTEES

Culley, Todd
Jenne, Matt
Mihalevich, J. Rick
Thompson, Gary

12/1/2019
12/1/2021
12/1/2021
12/1/2019
12/1/2020
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1 vacancy with term to expire August 1, 2021. An alternate

member is needed from the following category: minor contractor or home builder. The Commission periodically reviews
and makes recommendations relating to building construction codes. Monthly meetings held on the fourth Monday of the

month at 4:30 p.m.

Kaisher, Ray 15011 Larry Ln

BC
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---REGULAR
Carlson, Kas
Connell, Brian
Creasy, Jay
Jackson, Robert
Muzzy, Doug
Noordsy, Todd
Shanker, Richard
Wallace, Andrew
Watson, James
Weber, David
Young, Matthew

---ALTERNATE
Vacant

Grove, Tony
Howe, Christopher
Lehmen, Josh
Malicoat, Fred
Neyens, John
Page, John

Pile, John

Roberts, Christopher
Tipton, Austin
Trunk, Jonathan

Major Contractor
Architect
Layperson
Landlord

Minor Contractor
Electrician

Fire Prevention
Energy Conserv
PE Elec/Mech
PE Struct/Civil
Master Plumber

Minor Contractor

Landlord
Layperson
PE Struct/Civil
PE Elec/Mech
Energy Conserv
Major Contractor
Fire Prevention
Electrician
Master Plumber
Architect

8/1/2021
8/1/2020
8/1/2020
8/1/2019
8/1/2021
8/1/2021
8/1/2020
8/1/2021
8/1/2019
8/1/2019
8/1/2019
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8/1/2021
8/1/2019
8/1/2020
8/1/2019
8/1/2019
8/1/2021

BC 8/1/2021

8/1/2020

8/1/2021

8/1/2019

8/1/2020
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CITY OF COLUMBIA NEW CENTURY FUND INC. BOARD: 1 vacancy with term to expire September 30, 2020. Must
have an interest in the future of the City of Columbia and the funding needs required to achieve future success, and be a
current resident and qualified elector of the City of Columbia. The New Century Fund, Inc. is a Missouri not-for-profit
corporation. Meetings held on call.

Readvertise Vacant 9/30/2020
Johnson, Tish 4 9/30/2020
Kleopfer, Lynn 4 9/30/2021
Muench, Fran 6 9/30/2021
Nolte, Robert 4 9/30/2020
Sajko, Amy Trust Officer 5 9/30/2019

COLUMBIA VISION COMMISSION: 1 vacancy with term to expire December 15, 2021. Members should, to the extent
practicable, reflect a broad cross section of the community, and will be evaluated on demonstrated commitment to the
visioning process; the ability to work with data and understand systematic relationships; the ability to work
collaboratively; management skills; independence and existing memberships or positions; and contributions to the
diversity of the Commission. The Commission serves as advisory to the City Council as it relates to engaging the
community on the implementation of the current City strategic plan and on future strategic visions and goals. Meetings
held on the fourth Monday of the month at 5:30 p.m.

Schmidt, April 5617 Abercorn Dr 5 Vacant 12/15/2021
Corbin, Megan 6 12/15/2019
Craft, Ashley 6 12/15/2020
D’Agostino Wilkerson, Anna 5 12/15/2019
Dibben, Carly 4 12/15/2021
Knoth, Nicholas 6 12/15/2020
Ortiz, Carlos 6 12/15/2019
Pass, Sasha BC 12/15/2019

=

Wells, Jameson 12/15/2019

COMMISSION ON HUMAN RIGHTS: 2 vacancies with terms to expire March 1, 2022. Members must be residents of
the City and have demonstrated a strong commitment to human rights and a belief in the principles of equal opportunity.
The Commission advises the Council on human rights issues. Monthly meetings held on the first Tuesday of the month at
5:30 p.m.

Canterbury, Kate 600 Manor Dr 4 Dean, Scott 1 3/1/2019
Denney, Steven 5129 Clark Ln, Apt 102 3 Gomez, Carley 4 3/1/2020
Gore, Megan 107 Lynn St 1 Hinnant, Amanda 4 3/1/2020
Holm, Erin 1015 Plymouth Dr 4 Jones, Brian 5 3/1/2021
Schmidt, April 5617 Abercorn Dr 5 Killgore, Randall 3 3/1/2021
Sood, Meera 1904 Katy Ln 4 McDonald, Sherry 2 3/1/2019
Voci, Kristina 2700 Green Valley Dr, Apt 101 6 Waner, Andrea 2 3/1/2020
Wirges, Mindy 4101 Big Sur Blvd 4

Wisman, Kern 109 Holly Ridge Ln 5
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PUBLIC TRANSIT ADVISORY COMMISSION: 4 vacancies with terms to expire March 1, 2020 and March 1, 2022.
One must be a University of Missouri student. The other vacancies do not have a specific requirement, but consideration
will be given to the appointment of an eligible Columbia Transit paratransit rider, an owner or representative of a
business, a member of the Disabilities Commission, a member of the Bicycle/Pedestrian Commission, a representative of
the Columbia Public School District and/or a representative of Columbians for Modern Efficient Transit (COMET), an
advocacy group of PedNet. The Commission advises staff with regard to transit policy and safety matters concerning
transit issues affecting the City, studies issues arising under the Columbia Transit Master Plan as they relate to
transportation and makes recommendations to the Council. Meetings held the third Thursday of each month at 5:30 p.m

MU Student

Readvertise

Reqular

Beck, Emily 4015 Kirkwood Ct

Gole, Hope 404 Crestland Ave

Moon, Gregory 2104 Live Oak Ln
*5.5yrs  Zeterberg, Dawn 608 Hunt Ave

PN W

---CITY APPOINTEES
Anderson, Ann

Lee, Katherine
Marriott, Heather
Powell, Rene

Price, Cheryl

Quinn, Christiane
Turner, Alyce
Willoughby, Blake MU Student
Woods, Evonnia
*Zeterberg, Dawn

---OTHER ENTITY APPOINTEES
Hammond, Ken

Sokoff, Michael

Suhler, Diane

OB PEFE WERE RO

3/1/2021
3/1/2019
3/1/2021
3/1/2020
3/1/2021
3/1/2020
3/1/2019
3/1/2019
3/1/2020
3/1/2019

TAX INCREMENT FINANCING COMMISSION: 3 vacancies with terms to expire September 1, 2020 and September 1,
2022. The Commission serves as an advisory body to the Council as it relates to the consideration of tax increment
financing proposals submitted by interested parties or initiated by any public agency in accordance with the Real Property
Tax Increment Allocation Redevelopment Act. Meetings held on call. (Mayor’s Appointment with the consent of City

Council)
Gorski, Marshall 204 Sondra Ave
Seamon, David 413 N Village Cir
*3.75yrs Waters, Andy 300 Lindell Dr

ol
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---CITY APPOINTEES
Vacant

Vacant

*Waters, Andy
Beverley, Andrew
Oropallo, Maria
Root, Jeremy

---OTHER ENTITY APPOINTEES

Cushing, Paul
Mees, Jan
Pearson, Ken
Pitchford, June
Wren, Ernie

FENN NG N

9/1/2020
9/1/2022
9/1/2018

9/1/2019
9/1/2020
9/1/2019



TREE BOARD: 7 vacancies with terms to expire January 31, 2020, January 31, 2021 and January 31, 2022. Must
demonstrate interest and experience in arboriculture, urban forest management, tree care, horticulture, botany, ecology,
environmental education, environmental policy, landscape architecture, or related fields, and shall be qualified voters and
residents of the City. Members cannot be paid officers or employees of the City, be a party to any pending litigation
against the City, be an elected public office holder, or serve on the board of directors or be employed by any organization
which receives funding upon recommendation of the Board or when such member's immediate family or an organization
owned or controlled by such member or such member's immediate family could derive a financial or other material gain
arising out of action or recommendation by the Board. The Board studies, plans, and advises the City Council on urban
forest resources. Meetings held on call.

Kyd, Michael 2601 Aster Ct 2 Vacant 1/31/2020
Lewis, Matt 1700 Chapel Ridge Rd 4 Vacant 1/31/2020
Lister, Andrew 1906 Princeton Dr 4 Vacant 1/31/2021
McMains, Jacob 3507 Zinnia Dr 2 Vacant 1/31/2021
Pallardy, Stephen 230 E Parkway Dr 4 Vacant 1/31/2022
Penn, Rachel 313 N William St 3 Vacant 1/31/2022
Rozum, Jenna 408 S Garth Ave 4 Vacant 1/31/2022
Stroh, Esther 807 Leawood Terr 4

Szydlowski, Mike 3712 Bray Ct 4

Wright, Samuel 1631 Kathy Dr 2

UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI EXTENSION COUNCIL OF BOONE COUNTY: 1 vacancy with term to expire March 1,
2021. Must be a resident of the City. The Council makes recommendations to the University in regard to the extension
program and administers Boone County’s share of the cost of the extension services in the area. Monthly meetings held
on the fourth Thursday of the month at 7:00 p.m.

*3.25yrs Sallee, Thomas 2006 Americus Dr 2 *Sallee, Thomas 2 3/1/2019
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