BOARDS & COMMISSIONS VACANCIES NOTICE Appointments of February 18, 2019 *Re-application

"C" indicates a Chair person is re-applying

AIRPORT ADVISORY BOARD: 1 vacancy with term to expire December 1, 2020. Must be a resident of the City interested in aviation and travel, and shall not be a paid employee of the City. The Board studies airport needs and aviation in the area, and makes recommendations to the Council for the development and use of the airport. Monthly meetings held on the fourth Wednesday of the month at 3:00 p.m.

Jordheim, Tron	4806 McMickle Dr	2	CITY APPOINTEES		
Nadolny, John	1601 Residence Dr	6	Drury, Tom Hotel/Motel Industry	2	12/1/2019
Quinn, Joseph	1709 Country Side Ln	3	Graham, Chuck Educational Institution	5	12/1/2021
Richards, Thomas	407 Russell Blvd	4	Hunter, BJ Aviation Industry/Pilot	5	12/1/2021
Sullins, John	2600 Comstock Dr	2	Whorley, Brian Major Employer	6	12/1/2019
Tyler, Jason	3804 Ashford Ct	4	Winter, Mark Citizen At Large	<u>3</u>	12/1/2020
Walls, Shannon	4423 Silver Valley Dr	5	_		

---OTHER ENTITY APPOINTEES

Major Contractor

Master Plumber

Architect

5

3

8/1/2019

8/1/2020

8/1/2021

Culley, Todd Jenne, Matt Mihalevich, J. Rick Thompson, Gary

---REGULAR

Carlson, Kas

Tipton, Austin

Trunk, Jonathan

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CODES COMMISSION: 1 vacancy with term to expire August 1, 2021. An alternate member is needed from the following category: minor contractor or home builder. The Commission periodically reviews

Theriber is needed from the following eategory. Thinlor contractor of nome ballaci. The continussion periodically reviews
and makes recommendations relating to building construction codes. Monthly meetings held on the fourth Monday of the
month at 4:30 p.m.

15011 Larry Ln

BC

Kaisher, Ray

Connell, Brian	Architect	4	8/1/2020
Creasy, Jay	Layperson	4	8/1/2020
Jackson, Robert	Landlord	BC	8/1/2019
Muzzy, Doug	Minor Contractor	4	8/1/2021
Noordsy, Todd	Electrician	2	8/1/2021
Shanker, Richard	Fire Prevention	6	8/1/2020
Wallace, Andrew	Energy Conserv	2	8/1/2021
Watson, James	PE Elec/Mech	4	8/1/2019
Weber, David	PE Struct/Civil	6	8/1/2019
Young, Matthew	Master Plumber	BC	8/1/2019
ALTERNATE			
ALTERNATE <u>Vacant</u>	Minor Contractor		<u>8/1/2021</u>
	Minor Contractor Landlord	4	8/1/2021 8/1/2019
<u>Vacant</u>		4 6	
<u>Vacant</u> Grove, Tony	Landlord		8/1/2019
<u>Vacant</u> Grove, Tony Howe, Christopher	Landlord Layperson	6	8/1/2019 8/1/2020
Vacant Grove, Tony Howe, Christopher Lehmen, Josh	Landlord Layperson PE Struct/Civil	6	8/1/2019 8/1/2020 8/1/2019
Vacant Grove, Tony Howe, Christopher Lehmen, Josh Malicoat, Fred	Landlord Layperson PE Struct/Civil PE Elec/Mech	6 4 4	8/1/2019 8/1/2020 8/1/2019 8/1/2019
Vacant Grove, Tony Howe, Christopher Lehmen, Josh Malicoat, Fred Neyens, John	Landlord Layperson PE Struct/Civil PE Elec/Mech Energy Conserv	6 4 4 6	8/1/2019 8/1/2020 8/1/2019 8/1/2019 8/1/2021
Vacant Grove, Tony Howe, Christopher Lehmen, Josh Malicoat, Fred Neyens, John Page, John	Landlord Layperson PE Struct/Civil PE Elec/Mech Energy Conserv Major Contractor	6 4 4 6 BC	8/1/2019 8/1/2020 8/1/2019 8/1/2019 8/1/2021 8/1/2021

CITY OF COLUMBIA NEW CENTURY FUND INC. BOARD: 1 vacancy with term to expire September 30, 2020. Must have an interest in the future of the City of Columbia and the funding needs required to achieve future success, and be a current resident and qualified elector of the City of Columbia. The New Century Fund, Inc. is a Missouri not-for-profit corporation. Meetings held on call.

Readvertise	<u>Vacant</u>			9/30/2020
	Johnson, Tish		4	9/30/2020
	Kleopfer, Lynn		4	9/30/2021
	Muench, Fran		6	9/30/2021
	Nolte, Robert		4	9/30/2020
	Sajko, Amy	Trust Officer	5	9/30/2019

COLUMBIA VISION COMMISSION: 1 vacancy with term to expire December 15, 2021. Members should, to the extent practicable, reflect a broad cross section of the community, and will be evaluated on demonstrated commitment to the visioning process; the ability to work with data and understand systematic relationships; the ability to work collaboratively; management skills; independence and existing memberships or positions; and contributions to the diversity of the Commission. The Commission serves as advisory to the City Council as it relates to engaging the community on the implementation of the current City strategic plan and on future strategic visions and goals. Meetings held on the fourth Monday of the month at 5:30 p.m.

Schmidt, April	5617 Abercorn Dr	5	<u>Vacant</u>		12/15/2021
			Corbin, Megan	6	12/15/2019
			Craft, Ashley	6	12/15/2020
			D'Agostino Wilkerson, Anna	5	12/15/2019
			Dibben, Carly	4	12/15/2021
			Knoth, Nicholas	6	12/15/2020
			Ortiz, Carlos	6	12/15/2019
			Pass, Sasha	BC	12/15/2019
			Wells, Jameson	1	12/15/2019

COMMISSION ON HUMAN RIGHTS: 2 vacancies with terms to expire March 1, 2022. Members must be residents of the City and have demonstrated a strong commitment to human rights and a belief in the principles of equal opportunity. The Commission advises the Council on human rights issues. Monthly meetings held on the first Tuesday of the month at 5:30 p.m.

Canterbury, Kate	600 Manor Dr	4	Dean, Scott	<u>1</u>	3/1/2019
Denney, Steven	5129 Clark Ln, Apt 102	3	Gomez, Carley	4	3/1/2020
Gore, Megan	107 Lynn St	1	Hinnant, Amanda	4	3/1/2020
Holm, Erin	1015 Plymouth Dr	4	Jones, Brian	5	3/1/2021
Schmidt, April	5617 Abercorn Dr	5	Killgore, Randall	3	3/1/2021
Sood, Meera	1904 Katy Ln	4	McDonald, Sherry	<u>2</u>	3/1/2019
Voci, Kristina	2700 Green Valley Dr, Apt 101	6	Waner, Andrea	2	3/1/2020
Wirges, Mindy	4101 Big Sur Blvd	4			
Wisman, Kern	109 Holly Ridge Ln	5			

PUBLIC TRANSIT ADVISORY COMMISSION: 4 vacancies with terms to expire March 1, 2020 and March 1, 2022. One must be a University of Missouri student. The other vacancies do not have a specific requirement, but consideration will be given to the appointment of an eligible Columbia Transit paratransit rider, an owner or representative of a business, a member of the Disabilities Commission, a member of the Bicycle/Pedestrian Commission, a representative of the Columbia Public School District and/or a representative of Columbians for Modern Efficient Transit (CoMET), an advocacy group of PedNet. The Commission advises staff with regard to transit policy and safety matters concerning transit issues affecting the City, studies issues arising under the Columbia Transit Master Plan as they relate to transportation and makes recommendations to the Council. Meetings held the third Thursday of each month at 5:30 p.m

	MU Student			CITY APPOINTEES		
	Readvertise			Anderson, Ann	1	3/1/2021
				Lee, Katherine	<u>6</u>	3/1/2019
	<u>Regular</u>			Marriott, Heather	1	3/1/2021
	Beck, Emily	4015 Kirkwood Ct	3	Powell, Rene	1	3/1/2020
	Gole, Hope	404 Crestland Ave	4	Price, Cheryl	3	3/1/2021
	Moon, Gregory	2104 Live Oak Ln	2	Quinn, Christiane	1	3/1/2020
*5.5yrs	Zeterberg, Dawn	608 Hunt Ave	1	<u>Turner, Alyce</u>	<u>4</u>	3/1/2019
				Willoughby, Blake MU Student	<u>6</u>	3/1/2019
				Woods, Evonnia	2	3/1/2020
				* <u>Zeterberg, Dawn</u>	<u>1</u>	3/1/2019

---OTHER ENTITY APPOINTEES

Hammond, Ken Sokoff, Michael Suhler, Diane

TAX INCREMENT FINANCING COMMISSION: 3 vacancies with terms to expire September 1, 2020 and September 1, 2022. The Commission serves as an advisory body to the Council as it relates to the consideration of tax increment financing proposals submitted by interested parties or initiated by any public agency in accordance with the Real Property Tax Increment Allocation Redevelopment Act. Meetings held on call. **(Mayor's Appointment with the consent of City Council)**

	Gorski, Marshall	204 Sondra Ave	2	CITY APPOINTEES		
	Seamon, David	413 N Village Cir	5	<u>Vacant</u>		9/1/2020
*3.75yrs	Waters, Andy	300 Lindell Dr	4	<u>Vacant</u>		9/1/2022
				* <u>Waters, Andy</u>	4	<u>9/1/2018</u>
				Beverley, Andrew	5	9/1/2019
				Oropallo, Maria	4	9/1/2020

---OTHER ENTITY APPOINTEES

9/1/2019

Cushing, Paul Mees, Jan Pearson, Ken Pitchford, June Wren, Ernie

Root, Jeremy

TREE BOARD: 7 vacancies with terms to expire January 31, 2020, January 31, 2021 and January 31, 2022. Must demonstrate interest and experience in arboriculture, urban forest management, tree care, horticulture, botany, ecology, environmental education, environmental policy, landscape architecture, or related fields, and shall be qualified voters and residents of the City. Members cannot be paid officers or employees of the City, be a party to any pending litigation against the City, be an elected public office holder, or serve on the board of directors or be employed by any organization which receives funding upon recommendation of the Board or when such member's immediate family or an organization owned or controlled by such member or such member's immediate family could derive a financial or other material gain arising out of action or recommendation by the Board. The Board studies, plans, and advises the City Council on urban forest resources. Meetings held on call.

Kyd, Michael	2601 Aster Ct	2	<u>Vacant</u>	1/31/2020
Lewis, Matt	1700 Chapel Ridge Rd	4	<u>Vacant</u>	1/31/2020
Lister, Andrew	1906 Princeton Dr	4	<u>Vacant</u>	1/31/2021
McMains, Jacob	3507 Zinnia Dr	2	<u>Vacant</u>	1/31/2021
Pallardy, Stephen	230 E Parkway Dr	4	<u>Vacant</u>	1/31/2022
Penn, Rachel	313 N William St	3	<u>Vacant</u>	1/31/2022
Rozum, Jenna	408 S Garth Ave	4	<u>Vacant</u>	1/31/2022
Stroh, Esther	807 Leawood Terr	4		
Szydlowski, Mike	3712 Bray Ct	4		
Wright, Samuel	1631 Kathy Dr	2		

UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI EXTENSION COUNCIL OF BOONE COUNTY: 1 vacancy with term to expire March 1, 2021. Must be a resident of the City. The Council makes recommendations to the University in regard to the extension program and administers Boone County's share of the cost of the extension services in the area. Monthly meetings held on the fourth Thursday of the month at 7:00 p.m.

*3.25yrs Sallee, Thomas 2006 Americus Dr 2 *Sallee, Thomas 2 3/1/2019